Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. 1-17/73-Dp-Apptt.-Vol-II Dated Shimla-171002, the 1st November, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Vinod Kumar, Joint Director, Economics & Statistics department, H.P shall hold the additional charge of the post of Economic Adviser, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Brij Kumar Agarwal Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal

Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171002, the 1st November, 2018. Copy to:-

- The ACS-cum-Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary (E&S) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla-2.
- The Accountant General (Audit)/ Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P, Shimla-3.
- 5. The Economic Adviser, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. Sh. Vinod Kumar, Joint Director, Economics & Statistics department, H.P, Shimla-9.
- 7. The Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 9. Personal file/ Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
